
Hamden 2012 Daily Summary From 2012-01-01 To 2012-12-31
Soil Soil Soil

Temp Temp Temp DegDay DegDay Temp DegDay DegDay
Date High Low Mean ADD50 Cumultv Mean ADD50 Cumultv

1-Jan 51.9 29.6 41.9 0.2 0.2 39 0 0
2-Jan 47.3 26.6 37.6 0 0.2 40.1 0 0
3-Jan 30.3 12.2 22.9 0 0.2 37.4 0 0
4-Jan 28.7 10.2 18.9 0 0.2 35.4 0 0
5-Jan 40 21.2 30.2 0 0.2 34.6 0 0
6-Jan 50.5 27.4 38.3 0 0.2 34.4 0 0
7-Jan 62.8 30.4 45.6 2.6 2.8 34.6 0 0
8-Jan 45.4 27.3 36.4 0 2.8 35.2 0 0
9-Jan 41.6 22 30.8 0 2.8 35.1 0 0

10-Jan 47.1 24.1 35.5 0 2.8 35.1 0 0
11-Jan 47.5 24.3 35.7 0 2.8 35.3 0 0
12-Jan 39.4 34.8 37.5 0 2.8 36.8 0 0
13-Jan 49.7 27.3 34.6 0 2.8 37.8 0 0
14-Jan 34.4 22 28.5 0 2.8 36 0 0
15-Jan 21.4 8.9 14.9 0 2.8 34.9 0 0
16-Jan 35.3 5.3 21.5 0 2.8 33.8 0 0
17-Jan 43.3 32.3 37.9 0 2.8 33.5 0 0
18-Jan 48.8 17.6 34.2 0 2.8 33.4 0 0
19-Jan 32.7 11.8 23.9 0 2.8 33.5 0 0
20-Jan 33.1 21.6 27 0 2.8 33.6 0 0
21-Jan 22 16.8 19.7 0 2.8 33.5 0 0
22-Jan 30.1 11 21.8 0 2.8 33.5 0 0
23-Jan 48.7 28 33.9 0 2.8 33.4 0 0
24-Jan 54.4 37 45.5 0.5 3.3 33.2 0 0
25-Jan 43.8 31.4 37.2 0 3.3 33.4 0 0
26-Jan 38 30.3 34.3 0 3.3 33.4 0 0
27-Jan 51.2 34.6 38.7 0 3.3 33.8 0 0
28-Jan 48.2 29.1 39.1 0 3.3 35.1 0 0
29-Jan 43.3 31.9 36.5 0 3.3 35.3 0 0
30-Jan 38.4 25.5 33.1 0 3.3 34.8 0 0
31-Jan 58.5 28.4 41 1.2 4.5 35.4 0 0
1-Feb 61.8 34.5 47.8 2.6 7.2 37.3 0 0
2-Feb 44.6 32.9 38.5 0 7.2 38.1 0 0
3-Feb 41.7 25.1 33 0 7.2 37.1 0 0
4-Feb 46 29.3 37.8 0 7.2 36.8 0 0
5-Feb 41 22 29.7 0 7.2 36.5 0 0
6-Feb 53.6 18.4 34.9 0.2 7.4 35.7 0 0
7-Feb 48 27.5 38.1 0 7.4 35.7 0 0
8-Feb 39.8 26.7 31.7 0 7.4 35.8 0 0
9-Feb 46.9 24.4 33.8 0 7.4 35.8 0 0

10-Feb 48.2 22.4 35.6 0 7.4 35.7 0 0
11-Feb 39.8 29.2 35 0 7.4 36.4 0 0
12-Feb 31.5 16.2 23.6 0 7.4 35.4 0 0



13-Feb 44.9 21.4 32.1 0 7.4 34.5 0 0
14-Feb 45.6 26.4 35.5 0 7.4 34.5 0 0
15-Feb 49.2 32.4 40.2 0 7.4 35.8 0 0
16-Feb 41.4 25.8 35.3 0 7.4 36.4 0 0
17-Feb 50.9 31.4 42.6 0 7.4 38.3 0 0
18-Feb 48.6 24.4 36.7 0 7.4 38.2 0 0
19-Feb 48.7 28.9 36.3 0 7.4 38.4 0 0
20-Feb 43.8 23.3 32.9 0 7.4 37.6 0 0
21-Feb 43.9 18.7 33.7 0 7.4 36.5 0 0
22-Feb 58.1 31.4 43.7 1.3 8.7 38 0 0
23-Feb 59.5 31.2 44.6 1.5 10.2 40.1 0 0
24-Feb 38 32.1 34.9 0 10.2 38.6 0 0
25-Feb 43.2 30.7 37.9 0 10.2 37.3 0 0
26-Feb 43 24.5 32.1 0 10.2 36.7 0 0
27-Feb 52.4 20.9 38.1 0.1 10.3 36.8 0 0
28-Feb 48.3 32.9 41.4 0 10.3 38.7 0 0
Feb-29 40 31.8 34.3 0 10.3 37.9 0 0
1-Mar 36.3 28.8 33.4 0 10.3 37.3 0 0
2-Mar 36.7 27.2 32 0 10.3 36.7 0 0
3-Mar 56.6 35.7 43.2 0.6 10.9 38.1 0 0
4-Mar 45.7 31.3 38.6 0 10.9 38.6 0 0
5-Mar 41.9 23.4 32.5 0 10.9 38 0 0
6-Mar 43.3 21.3 30.9 0 10.9 37.1 0 0
7-Mar 58.8 28.9 43.2 1.3 12.2 38 0 0
8-Mar 66 40.7 53.7 6 18.1 41.2 0 0
9-Mar 55.7 30.9 41.9 0.3 18.5 43.8 0 0

10-Mar 44 25.7 33.4 0 18.5 41.3 0 0
11-Mar 58.5 25 40.8 1.3 19.7 40.4 0 0
12-Mar 72 31.6 50.7 6.2 26 42.2 0 0
13-Mar 65.9 46 53.2 4.4 30.4 45.5 0 0
14-Mar 68.5 43.4 57 7.7 38.1 47.4 0 0
15-Mar 53.5 40.7 43.8 0 38.1 47 0 0
16-Mar 47.4 40.3 43 0 38.1 46 0 0
17-Mar 60.4 38.3 47.9 2.1 40.2 46.5 0 0
18-Mar 68.5 35 49.3 4.1 44.3 47.2 0 0
19-Mar 74.8 39 55.5 8.6 52.9 48.9 0.5 0.5
20-Mar 75.1 44.4 58 9 61.8 51.2 1.5 2
21-Mar 74.9 53.2 61.1 11.1 72.9 53.2 3.2 5.2
22-Mar 77.7 56.3 64.4 14.4 87.3 55.6 5.6 10.8
23-Mar 72.7 51.5 61.2 11.2 98.5 56 6 16.8
24-Mar 60.1 47.7 54.9 5.1 103.6 54.6 4.6 21.4
25-Mar 47.9 41.8 45.2 0 103.6 51.9 1.9 23.3
26-Mar 53 33 42.8 0.2 103.8 50.2 0.4 23.7
27-Mar 49.5 27 36.7 0 103.8 47.1 0 23.7
28-Mar 57.9 32.9 45.7 1.1 104.9 46.4 0 23.7
29-Mar 54.2 42 48.8 0.6 105.5 47.6 0 23.7
30-Mar 55.5 35.7 44.7 0.6 106.2 47.3 0 23.7



31-Mar 44.2 35.8 39.3 0 106.2 46.8 0 23.7
1-Apr 52.7 35.5 43.3 0.1 106.3 46.1 0 23.7
2-Apr 54.9 38.4 46.2 0.8 107.1 47.1 0 23.7
3-Apr 61.4 29 45.7 2.4 109.5 46.3 0 23.7
4-Apr 65.1 41.6 53.5 5.3 114.8 48.2 0.1 23.9
5-Apr 54.7 35.9 45.5 0.7 115.5 48.6 0.1 23.9
6-Apr 55.7 32.5 44.7 1.1 116.6 48.2 0 24
7-Apr 58.1 36.1 48.6 2.3 118.9 48.1 0 24
8-Apr 61.9 34.2 48.5 2.6 121.5 49.1 0.2 24.2
9-Apr 62.1 43.8 52.9 3.6 125.1 49.5 0.3 24.6

10-Apr 61.3 38.3 50.4 3.3 128.4 49.2 0.1 24.7
11-Apr 56.9 39.5 47 0.9 129.3 48.8 0 24.7
12-Apr 57.7 39 47.1 1.3 130.6 49.1 0.1 24.8
13-Apr 64.6 33 50 4.5 135.1 49.5 0.5 25.4
14-Apr 69.7 32.2 53.4 7.9 143 50.2 0.9 26.3
15-Apr 77.4 50.5 63.9 13.9 156.9 53.2 3.2 29.4
16-Apr 84.9 53.9 67.6 17.6 174.6 56.3 6.3 35.7
17-Apr 78.8 54.3 66.8 16.8 191.3 57.9 7.9 43.6
18-Apr 66.5 46.8 54.6 5 196.3 57.4 7.4 51
19-Apr 68.5 47.1 56.5 6.6 202.9 57.2 7.2 58.2
20-Apr 71.9 41.8 57.3 8.9 211.9 57 7 65.2
21-Apr 73.4 54.4 62.3 12.3 224.1 58.9 8.9 74.1
22-Apr 60.4 44.4 50.1 1.3 225.4 57.9 7.9 82
23-Apr 53.4 43.6 48.5 0.8 226.2 52 2 84.1
24-Apr 55.8 40.2 48 1.3 227.5 51.8 1.8 85.9
25-Apr 60.5 33 47.4 2.8 230.3 51.8 1.8 87.7
26-Apr 57.4 30.5 47.2 2.3 232.6 51 1 88.7
27-Apr 57.3 39.2 49 1.6 234.2 52.9 2.9 91.6
28-Apr 60.9 29.2 46.2 2.4 236.6 52 2 93.6
29-Apr 62.8 37.4 50.3 3.4 240 52.8 2.8 96.4
30-Apr 61.8 30.4 48.7 3.3 243.3 52.2 2.2 98.6
1-May 56.4 47.4 51.5 1.9 245.2 52.6 2.6 101.2
2-May 56.5 46.7 50.4 1.5 246.7 52.7 2.7 104
3-May 54.6 49.3 51.1 1.2 247.9 53 3 106.9
4-May 70.9 49.8 57.6 7.6 255.5 53.8 3.8 110.7
5-May 63.2 53.6 57.2 7.2 262.7 55.5 5.5 116.3
6-May 65.7 45.3 56.9 7.2 269.9 56.4 6.4 122.7
7-May 69.9 43.5 56.2 7.7 277.6 56.6 6.6 129.3
8-May 64.2 50.9 56.8 6.8 284.4 56.9 6.9 136.3
9-May 61.8 56.4 59.2 9.2 293.6 57.2 7.2 143.5

10-May 63.4 41.3 55.5 6.2 299.8 58 8 151.5
11-May 69.3 41.7 56.9 8.3 308.1 57.1 7.1 158.5
12-May 79.6 40.3 62.7 14 322 57.5 7.5 166
13-May 80.9 49.1 65.5 15.6 337.6 59.1 9.1 175.1
14-May 73.9 59.2 64.6 14.6 352.2 60.3 10.3 185.4
15-May 67.4 57.8 61.2 11.2 363.5 60.4 10.4 195.8
16-May 74.8 59 65.1 15.1 378.6 60.9 10.9 206.7



17-May 72.2 49.3 60.6 10.6 389.2 61.5 11.5 218.3
18-May 71.7 46.8 58.9 9.2 398.4 61 11 229.3
19-May 78.8 43.3 61.5 12.6 411 60.6 10.6 239.9
20-May 79.3 47 63.4 13.7 424.7 61.3 11.3 251.2
21-May 67.3 52.7 60.6 10.6 435.3 60.8 10.8 262
22-May 68.2 61.9 64.3 14.3 449.6 61.6 11.6 273.7
23-May 77 56.7 66.6 16.6 466.2 62.9 12.9 286.5
24-May 73.9 58.8 65.2 15.2 481.4 63.9 13.9 300.4
25-May 70.8 58.8 64.2 14.2 495.6 63.9 13.9 314.3
26-May 85.6 65.4 72.5 22.5 518.1 65.6 15.6 329.9
27-May 82.6 62.7 71.4 21.4 539.5 67.4 17.4 347.3
28-May 88.3 63.6 73.8 23.7 563.2 69.1 19.1 366.4
29-May 89.3 64.5 74.5 24.3 587.5 71.1 21.1 387.5
30-May 79.4 61.5 70.1 20.1 607.7 71.1 21.1 408.6
31-May 80.4 60.3 69.8 19.8 627.5 70.4 20.4 429

1-Jun 74.3 55 63.5 13.5 641 69.4 19.4 448.4
2-Jun 73.3 56 62.2 12.2 653.2 66.8 16.8 465.2
3-Jun 76.2 54.2 63.9 13.9 667.1 67.7 17.7 482.9
4-Jun 61.7 49.6 54.8 4.8 671.9 66.6 16.6 499.5
5-Jun 64 47.4 55.6 6 677.9 64.3 14.3 513.8
6-Jun 71.7 49.8 60.5 10.5 688.4 64.8 14.8 528.6
7-Jun 75.7 50.7 63.7 13.7 702.1 66.1 16.1 544.7
8-Jun 79.5 50.5 67.3 17.3 719.4 67.6 17.6 562.2
9-Jun 73.7 59.8 67.4 17.4 736.8 67.9 17.9 580.1

10-Jun 82.1 56.2 69.6 19.6 756.4 68.6 18.6 598.7
11-Jun 75 57 65.2 15.2 771.6 69.1 19.1 617.8
12-Jun 72.1 58.1 64.5 14.5 786.1 68 18 635.8
13-Jun 68.7 61.9 65.1 15.1 801.2 67.5 17.5 653.3
14-Jun 76.8 55.7 66.3 16.3 817.5 68.5 18.5 671.8
15-Jun 78.9 53.7 66 16 833.5 69.4 19.4 691.1
16-Jun 78 53.2 65.5 15.5 849 69.9 19.9 711.1
17-Jun 70.8 52.4 62 12 861.1 70.4 20.4 731.4
18-Jun 72.8 53.4 62.8 12.8 873.8 70.1 20.1 751.5
19-Jun 72.1 52.9 64 14 887.8 68.8 18.8 770.3
20-Jun 94.7 62.2 80.1 27.7 915.5 71.2 21.2 791.5
21-Jun 94.6 71.8 83.5 30.9 946.4 75.9 25.9 817.4
22-Jun 93.5 67.8 78.4 27.5 973.9 76.9 26.9 844.3
23-Jun 85.3 65.2 74 24 997.9 76.1 26.1 870.4
24-Jun 84 62.8 73.4 23.4 1021.3 75.1 25.1 895.5
25-Jun 75.1 58.1 65.1 15.1 1036.3 73 23 918.5
26-Jun 73.6 53.3 63.7 13.7 1050 70.9 20.9 939.3
27-Jun 81.2 57.6 70 20 1070 71 21 960.3
28-Jun 87.3 59 74.7 24.7 1094.7 72.2 22.2 982.5
29-Jun 93.3 64.5 79 27.3 1122 74.4 24.4 1006.9
30-Jun 92.3 63.5 78.6 27.8 1149.8 76.2 26.2 1033.1

1-Jul 92 68.2 79.5 28.9 1178.7 76.9 26.9 1060
2-Jul 86.7 64 75.5 25.5 1204.1 76.6 26.6 1086.6



3-Jul 88.3 58.4 74.6 24.5 1228.6 76.1 26.1 1112.6
4-Jul 90.1 69.3 77.3 27 1255.6 76.9 26.9 1139.6
5-Jul 88.3 66.9 79.4 29.1 1284.7 77.7 27.7 1167.3
6-Jul 90.4 63.4 77 26.5 1311.2 77.4 27.4 1194.6
7-Jul 90.1 67.4 78.2 27.9 1339 77.4 27.4 1222
8-Jul 91.3 66.2 79.8 28.9 1367.9 77.5 27.5 1249.5
9-Jul 86.4 64.7 74.6 24.6 1392.6 77.5 27.5 1277

10-Jul 86.4 61.8 73.6 23.6 1416.2 76.9 26.9 1303.9
11-Jul 85.9 61.6 74.5 24.5 1440.7 76.9 26.9 1330.7
12-Jul 88.9 61.6 75.7 25.4 1466.2 77 27 1357.7
13-Jul 88.5 63.4 75.8 25.7 1491.9 76.9 26.9 1384.6
14-Jul 92.3 69.2 79.4 28.7 1520.5 77.5 27.5 1412.2
15-Jul 85.2 64.9 75.2 25.2 1545.8 77.2 27.2 1439.3
16-Jul 90.3 70 79.1 28.5 1574.2 77.6 27.6 1466.9
17-Jul 93.9 72.3 82.8 30.9 1605.1 78.5 28.5 1495.4
18-Jul 100.2 72.9 81.3 29.4 1634.5 78.8 28.8 1524.2
19-Jul 78.9 65 71.3 21.3 1655.8 77.2 27.2 1551.3
20-Jul 65.8 60.6 63.9 13.9 1669.7 73.7 23.7 1575.1
21-Jul 81.8 59 68.4 18.4 1688.1 72.9 22.9 1597.9
22-Jul 83.4 54.6 70.3 20.3 1708.4 73.7 23.7 1621.6
23-Jul 83.9 63.5 73 23 1731.4 74.1 24.1 1645.7
24-Jul 90.4 68.1 76.6 26.1 1757.5 76.1 26.1 1671.9
25-Jul 84.1 61.5 71.9 21.9 1779.4 76.2 26.2 1698.1
26-Jul 87.3 66 73.5 23.5 1802.8 75.7 25.7 1723.9
27-Jul 88.7 69.3 78 27.8 1830.6 81.8 29.6 1753.4
28-Jul 79.3 66.3 70.9 20.9 1851.5 71.4 21.4 1774.9
29-Jul 78.6 63.1 70.4 20.4 1871.8 72 21.9 1796.8
30-Jul 81.9 63.9 71.3 21.3 1893.1 74.1 23.5 1820.3
31-Jul 74.2 61.6 68.3 18.3 1911.4 70.1 20.1 1840.4
1-Aug 82.8 62 70.3 20.3 1931.7 72.4 22.1 1862.5
2-Aug 89.8 66.1 76.8 26.4 1958.2 79.7 26.9 1889.4
3-Aug 90.9 67.7 78.7 28 1986.2 81.2 27.7 1917.1
4-Aug 90.1 70.1 79.4 28.9 2015.1 82.5 28.8 1945.9
5-Aug 87.9 71.9 79.3 29.2 2044.3 81.2 29.6 1975.5
6-Aug 84.7 63.2 76.1 26.1 2070.4 78.5 27.2 2002.7
7-Aug 83.4 59.7 71.5 21.5 2091.9 75.2 23.3 2026
8-Aug 86.2 63.2 75 25 2116.9 79.2 25.8 2051.7
9-Aug 90 70.1 78.6 28.4 2145.3 82.3 29 2080.8

10-Aug 82.7 69.6 75.7 25.7 2171 76.5 26.4 2107.1
11-Aug 84.7 70.2 76.3 26.3 2197.3 77.4 27.2 2134.4
12-Aug 86.9 69.2 77.9 27.9 2225.2 79.9 28.1 2162.5
13-Aug 86.9 61.7 73.3 23.1 2248.2 75.6 24 2186.5
14-Aug 84 60.2 71.7 21.7 2270 74.6 23.8 2210.3
15-Aug 80.6 64.5 72.1 22.1 2292.1 75.5 24.6 2234.9
16-Aug 84.7 64.4 73.6 23.6 2315.7 76.5 25 2259.9
17-Aug 87.7 59.2 73.8 23.8 2339.4 77.2 24.8 2284.7
18-Aug 80.4 59.9 67.9 17.9 2357.4 68.8 18.7 2303.4



19-Aug 74.7 53.9 64.8 14.8 2372.2 67.9 17.9 2321.3
20-Aug 80.5 57.3 68.3 18.3 2390.4 72.3 21.4 2342.7
21-Aug 81.9 61.6 70.2 20.2 2410.6 73.9 22.9 2365.6
22-Aug 84.4 58.4 69.8 19.8 2430.5 73.3 21.4 2387
23-Aug 85.7 59.7 71.5 21.5 2451.9 74.2 22.5 2409.5
24-Aug 87.7 63.2 73.7 23.6 2475.5 76.8 24.1 2433.7
25-Aug 84.5 62.2 71.3 21.3 2496.8 73.8 22.5 2456.2
26-Aug 82.7 60.5 69.9 19.9 2516.6 73.5 21.9 2478.1
27-Aug 83 57.7 70.4 20.4 2537 74.1 22.3 2500.4
28-Aug 85.7 71.2 77.1 27.1 2564.1 77.7 27 2527.3
29-Aug 77.3 53.1 66.9 16.9 2581 69.9 19.6 2547
30-Aug 82 48.5 65.8 15.9 2596.9 68.7 17.8 2564.7
31-Aug 91 53.3 72.5 21.8 2618.7 74.1 21.4 2586.1

1-Sep 88.5 64.5 75.9 25.8 2644.6 77.6 25.4 2611.5
2-Sep 83 61.3 70.2 20.2 2664.7 73 22.5 2634
3-Sep 79.3 58.9 68.4 18.4 2683.1 70.8 20.7 2654.8
4-Sep 79.6 66.6 72.2 22.2 2705.3 73.1 23.1 2677.9
5-Sep 83.3 65.8 75.2 25.2 2730.5 75 25 2702.9
6-Sep 81.1 65.4 71 21 2751.5 72.6 22.6 2725.5
7-Sep 86.9 65.4 75 25 2776.5 76.1 25.6 2751.1
8-Sep 80.5 65 73.4 23.4 2799.9 73.7 23.7 2774.8
9-Sep 77.8 59.8 66.7 16.7 2816.5 68.2 18.2 2793

10-Sep 71.9 52.9 61.9 11.9 2828.5 62.8 12.8 2805.8
11-Sep 73.9 47.8 58.8 8.9 2837.4 60.7 10.7 2816.6
12-Sep 79.2 46.4 62.1 12.8 2850.2 63.2 13.2 2829.7
13-Sep 80.9 52.5 66 16 2866.2 65.9 15.9 2845.7
14-Sep 81.3 54.7 67.2 17.2 2883.4 67.4 17.4 2863
15-Sep 71.7 50.9 62.8 12.8 2896.2 63.9 13.9 2876.9
16-Sep 73.1 45.5 59.5 9.8 2906.1 61.7 11.8 2888.7
17-Sep 78 44.5 60.7 11.5 2917.6 63.3 13.6 2902.3
18-Sep 75 53.8 66.9 16.9 2934.5 65.7 15.7 2918
19-Sep 70.7 49 62.3 12.4 2946.9 63.6 13.6 2931.6
20-Sep 72.9 46.7 57.1 7.6 2954.5 60.2 10.3 2941.9
21-Sep 74.3 50.5 58.9 8.9 2963.3 61.8 11.8 2953.7
22-Sep 70.8 50.9 62.4 12.4 2975.7 65.2 15.2 2968.9
23-Sep 68.3 44.9 58.9 9.3 2985 61.2 11.3 2980.1
24-Sep 67.5 43.1 52.7 4.9 2989.9 55.8 6.8 2987
25-Sep 72.4 39.8 58 10.8 3000.7 60 11.9 2998.9
26-Sep 74.4 58.9 65.5 15.5 3016.2 65.5 15.5 3014.4
27-Sep 77.2 59 65.3 15.3 3031.5 66.1 16.1 3030.5
28-Sep 60 53.5 55.7 5.7 3037.2 56.7 6.7 3037.2
29-Sep 60.8 53 56.1 6.1 3043.3 58 8 3045.2
30-Sep 68.8 49.5 56.6 6.6 3049.9 58.6 8.6 3053.8

1-Oct 69.9 44.8 56.8 7.2 3057.1 57.7 8.3 3062.2
2-Oct 68.1 51.6 59.1 9.1 3066.2 60.5 10.5 3072.7
3-Oct 70.2 59.1 64 14 3080.2 65.3 15.3 3087.9
4-Oct 70.3 64.4 66.4 16.4 3096.5 67.4 17.4 3105.3



5-Oct 80.1 55.2 65 15 3111.6 66.4 16.4 3121.7
6-Oct 78.5 45.3 61.5 11.7 3123.3 62.4 12.6 3134.3
7-Oct 55.4 39.3 47.8 1 3124.4 51.5 3.5 3137.7
8-Oct 55.4 36.4 47.5 1.3 3125.7 51.2 3.9 3141.7
9-Oct 56.5 44.9 51.6 2.9 3128.6 53.4 4.2 3145.9

10-Oct 68.8 49.9 55.3 5.3 3134 55.7 5.7 3151.6
11-Oct 60.1 39.8 48.7 2.4 3136.3 52.3 4.7 3156.3
12-Oct 55.6 35.8 44.7 0.5 3136.9 52.5 2.5 3158.8
13-Oct 54.6 26.3 41.8 0.6 3137.4 49.7 0.7 3159.5
14-Oct 69.5 46.6 59.1 9.3 3146.7 53.7 3.7 3163.1
15-Oct 72 57.5 64.9 14.9 3161.6 58.4 8.4 3171.6
16-Oct 57.9 36.6 51 3.1 3164.7 57.6 7.6 3179.1
17-Oct 61 32.2 45.5 2.2 3167 53 3 3182.1
18-Oct 68.1 38.8 51.9 5.2 3172.1 53.8 3.8 3185.9
19-Oct 65.9 55.8 63 13 3185.2 58.2 8.2 3194.1
20-Oct 73.9 46.9 64.1 14.2 3199.4 61.7 11.7 3205.8
21-Oct 66.4 39.3 51.7 4.8 3204.1 56.8 6.8 3212.7
22-Oct 67.6 41.7 53.4 5.3 3209.5 54.8 4.8 3217.5
23-Oct 67.6 41 52.4 4.9 3214.4 54.6 4.5 3222
24-Oct 56.5 52.2 53.6 3.6 3218 56.2 6.3 3228.3
25-Oct 61.5 50.4 55.4 5.4 3223.4 56.5 6.5 3234.7
26-Oct 66.8 53.7 59.7 9.7 3233.1 58.5 8.5 3243.2
27-Oct 65.1 55.4 59.7 9.7 3242.8 59.8 9.8 3253
28-Oct 58.2 51.5 55 5 3247.8 57.2 7.2 3260.1
29-Oct 66.1 50 57 7 3254.9 56.3 6.3 3266.4
30-Oct 63.2 51.7 58.4 8.4 3263.2 57.4 7.4 3273.8
31-Oct 54.6 45.5 49 0.8 3264.1 55.5 5.5 3279.3
1-Nov 55.5 37.5 46.8 0.8 3264.9 52.7 2.7 3282
2-Nov 54.7 43.2 47 0.5 3265.3 51.9 1.9 3283.9
3-Nov 51 39.7 44.5 0.1 3265.4 49.3 0.1 3284
4-Nov 52.7 35.9 42.3 0.3 3265.7 47 0 3284
5-Nov 44.3 28.6 37.7 0 3265.7 45.8 0 3284
6-Nov 42.9 21.1 32.5 0 3265.7 42.2 0 3284
7-Nov 36.4 28.9 31.4 0 3265.7 40.2 0 3284
8-Nov 43.1 30.3 37.5 0 3265.7 39.8 0 3284
9-Nov 53.4 33.1 43 0.3 3266 39.1 0 3284

10-Nov 59 33.6 44.9 1.1 3267.1 40.8 0 3284
11-Nov 64.8 38 50.2 3.8 3270.8 44.7 0 3284
12-Nov 67 41.7 56.1 7.4 3278.2 48.2 0.5 3284.5
13-Nov 61.2 36.7 47.9 2.8 3281 51 1.5 3286
14-Nov 46.6 32 38.1 0 3281 44.2 0 3286
15-Nov 44.1 29.5 34.8 0 3281 41.3 0 3286
16-Nov 48 31.4 37.6 0 3281 41.2 0 3286
17-Nov 52.2 30.4 38.3 0.1 3281.1 40.4 0 3286
18-Nov 49.4 30.4 38.1 0 3281.1 40.2 0 3286
19-Nov 48.3 29.6 37 0 3281.1 39.8 0 3286
20-Nov 48.9 29.4 37 0 3281.1 39.4 0 3286



21-Nov 53.6 35.4 42 0.4 3281.5 40.5 0 3286
22-Nov 57.7 32 41.2 1 3282.5 41 0 3286
23-Nov 55.9 28.3 41.9 0.8 3283.4 41.3 0 3286
24-Nov 47.2 30.1 40.6 0 3283.4 42.6 0 3286
25-Nov 40.7 23.7 33 0 3283.4 38.6 0 3286
26-Nov 48.2 25.1 36 0 3283.4 37.8 0 3286
27-Nov 34 25.6 31.8 0 3283.4 36.8 0 3286
28-Nov 42 25.5 34.1 0 3283.4 37.6 0 3286
29-Nov 45.5 25.6 34.9 0 3283.4 36.4 0 3286
30-Nov 42.2 28 34 0 3283.4 35.9 0 3286

1-Dec 33.1 29.8 31.6 0 3283.4 36 0 3286
2-Dec 51.2 32 40.7 0 3283.4 38.5 0 3286
3-Dec 59.6 34.6 47.5 1.9 3285.3 42.7 0 3286
4-Dec 55.4 32.7 45.7 1.9 3287.2 42.4 0 3286
5-Dec 54.8 32.7 46.9 1.1 3288.3 45.9 0 3286
6-Dec 43.1 22 30.8 0 3288.3 39.6 0 3286
7-Dec 42.1 21.3 33.9 0 3288.3 37.1 0 3286
8-Dec 46.9 42.2 44.4 0 3288.3 41.3 0 3286
9-Dec 46.8 39.5 42.9 0 3288.3 42.9 0 3286

10-Dec 53.4 39.7 45.6 0.6 3288.9 43.4 0 3286
11-Dec 52.4 33.1 42.4 0 3288.9 44.6 0 3286
12-Dec 42.9 25.4 33.3 0 3288.9 40.2 0 3286
13-Dec 46.7 24.6 32.9 0 3288.9 38.2 0 3286
14-Dec 50.5 23 35.2 0 3288.9 36.4 0 3286
15-Dec 47.7 27.4 36.5 0 3288.9 36.2 0 3286
16-Dec 37.3 33.5 35.9 0 3288.9 36.8 0 3286
17-Dec 37.9 34.5 35.7 0 3288.9 37.9 0 3286
18-Dec 50.9 37.1 42.9 0 3288.9 40.1 0 3286
19-Dec 48.5 35.6 41.9 0 3288.9 40.1 0 3286
20-Dec 46.1 28.9 37.8 0 3288.9 37.9 0 3286
21-Dec 55.8 36.3 44.8 0.8 3289.7 42.5 0 3286
22-Dec 37.7 33.3 35.3 0 3289.7 39.5 0 3286
23-Dec 42.2 26.1 34 0 3289.7 36.8 0 3286
24-Dec 39.5 23 31.3 0 3289.7 35 0 3286
25-Dec 38.5 27.3 31.6 0 3289.7 34.6 0 3286
26-Dec 35.1 22.5 28.2 0 3289.7 34.4 0 3286
27-Dec 37 29.7 34.9 0 3289.7 34.1 0 3286
28-Dec 37.7 22.4 30.3 0 3289.7 34 0 3286
29-Dec 31.3 22 28 0 3289.7 33.8 0 3286
30-Dec 34.6 25.7 28.8 0 3289.7 33.9 0 3286
31-Dec 35.7 11.8 28 0 3289.7 33.9 0 3286



Rain- Rain
Fall Cumltv

0.12 0.12
0.01 0.13

0 0.13
0 0.13
0 0.13
0 0.13
0 0.13
0 0.13
0 0.13
0 0.13
0 0.13

1.01 1.14
0.05 1.19

0 1.19
0 1.19
0 1.19

0.36 1.55
0.01 1.56

0 1.56
0 1.56
0 1.56

0.04 1.6
0.53 2.13
0.01 2.14

0 2.14
0.24 2.38
0.57 2.95

0 2.95
0 2.95
0 2.95
0 2.95

0.07 3.02
0 3.02
0 3.02
0 3.02
0 3.02
0 3.02
0 3.02
0 3.02
0 3.02
0 3.02
0 3.02
0 3.02



0 3.02
0 3.02

0.02 3.04
0.18 3.22
0.04 3.26

0 3.26
0.01 3.27

0 3.27
0 3.27

0.01 3.28
0 3.28

1.03 4.31
0 4.31
0 4.31
0 4.31
0 4.31

0.33 4.64
0.16 4.8
0.08 4.88
0.36 5.24

0 5.24
0 5.24
0 5.24
0 5.24
0 5.24

0.03 5.27
0 5.27
0 5.27
0 5.27

0.14 5.41
0 5.41
0 5.41

0.02 5.43
0 5.43
0 5.43
0 5.43
0 5.43
0 5.43
0 5.43
0 5.43
0 5.43

0.06 5.49
0.01 5.5

0 5.5
0.25 5.75

0 5.75
0 5.75



0.22 5.97
0.19 6.16
0.01 6.17

0 6.17
0 6.17
0 6.17
0 6.17
0 6.17
0 6.17
0 6.17
0 6.17
0 6.17

0.01 6.18
0 6.18
0 6.18
0 6.18
0 6.18
0 6.18
0 6.18
0 6.18
0 6.18
0 6.18

1.58 7.76
1.8 9.56

0 9.56
0.01 9.57
0.05 9.62

0 9.62
0 9.62
0 9.62
0 9.62

0.3 9.92
0 9.92

0.07 9.99
0.16 10.15

0 10.15
0 10.15
0 10.15

0.24 10.39
0.33 10.72
0.72 11.44

0 11.44
0 11.44
0 11.44

0.02 11.46
1.17 12.63
0.05 12.68



0 12.68
0 12.68
0 12.68
0 12.68

0.1 12.78
0.27 13.05
0.01 13.06

0 13.06
0.22 13.28

0 13.28
0.16 13.44
0.09 13.53
0.19 13.72
0.01 13.73

0 13.73
0.08 13.81
2.14 15.95

0.3 16.25
0.09 16.34
0.02 16.36
0.02 16.38

0 16.38
0 16.38
0 16.38
0 16.38
0 16.38

0.39 16.77
0.82 17.59

0 17.59
0 17.59
0 17.59
0 17.59
0 17.59
0 17.59
0 17.59
0 17.59

0.22 17.81
0.19 18

0 18
1.49 19.49

0 19.49
0 19.49
0 19.49

0.03 19.52
0 19.52
0 19.52
0 19.52



0 19.52
0.11 19.63
0.01 19.64

0 19.64
0 19.64
0 19.64
0 19.64
0 19.64
0 19.64
0 19.64
0 19.64

0.02 19.66
0.38 20.04
0.08 20.12

0 20.12
0.34 20.46

0.1 20.56
0.54 21.1

0 21.1
0 21.1

0.22 21.32
0.44 21.76

0 21.76
0.31 22.07
0.07 22.14

1.2 23.34
0 23.34
0 23.34
0 23.34

0.88 24.22
0 24.22
0 24.22
0 24.22

0.33 24.55
0.11 24.66

0 24.66
0 24.66
0 24.66

1.25 25.91
0.39 26.3
0.11 26.41
0.01 26.42

0 26.42
0.56 26.98

0 26.98
0 26.98

0.28 27.26



0 27.26
0 27.26
0 27.26
0 27.26
0 27.26
0 27.26
0 27.26
0 27.26

0.03 27.29
0.05 27.34

0 27.34
0 27.34
0 27.34
0 27.34

0.14 27.48
0.01 27.49
0.22 27.71
0.45 28.16

0 28.16
0 28.16

0.42 28.58
0.05 28.63

0 28.63
0 28.63
0 28.63
0 28.63
0 28.63
0 28.63
0 28.63
0 28.63

0.49 29.12
0.15 29.27
0.23 29.5

0 29.5
0.14 29.64
0.01 29.65
0.02 29.67

0 29.67
0.09 29.76
0.01 29.77
1.83 31.6

0 31.6
0.01 31.61

0 31.61
0.47 32.08
0.02 32.1
0.11 32.21



0 32.21
0 32.21

0.11 32.32
0.01 32.33

0 32.33
0.33 32.66

0 32.66
0 32.66
0 32.66
0 32.66

0.18 32.84
0.02 32.86

0 32.86
0 32.86

1.32 34.18
0 34.18
0 34.18
0 34.18

0.09 34.27
0.11 34.38

0 34.38
0 34.38
0 34.38
0 34.38

0.88 35.26
0.08 35.34
0.03 35.37

0 35.37
0 35.37
0 35.37
0 35.37
0 35.37
0 35.37
0 35.37

0.27 35.64
0 35.64
0 35.64
0 35.64

0.01 35.65
0.03 35.68

0 35.68
0 35.68
0 35.68
0 35.68
0 35.68
0 35.68
0 35.68



0 35.68
0 35.68

0.02 35.7
0.01 35.71

0 35.71
0 35.71

0.19 35.9
0.07 35.97

0 35.97
0 35.97
0 35.97

0.08 36.05
0.01 36.06
0.06 36.12
0.02 36.14

0 36.14
0.12 36.26
0.17 36.43

0.2 36.63
0.26 36.89
0.02 36.91

0 36.91
0 36.91
0 36.91
0 36.91

0.19 37.1
0.37 37.47
0.93 38.4

0 38.4
0.06 38.46
1.09 39.55

0 39.55
0 39.55
0 39.55

0.14 39.69
0.01 39.7
0.85 40.55

0 40.55
0 40.55
0 40.55

0.05 40.6
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